TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TBC CORPORATION		03/13/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TBC TRADEMARKS, LLC	
Street Address:	2215-B Renaissance Dr., Suite #5	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

FNOFENTI NOMBERS Total. 23			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73704416	AKURET	
Serial Number:	77697652	ALLPOINTS	
Serial Number:	77144180	CATALYST	
Serial Number:	77576042	CHAPARRAL	
Serial Number:	85760992	COMMANDO	
Serial Number:	77645988	COURAGEOUS	
Serial Number:	74058137	DEL-NAT	
Serial Number:	72394734	DELTA	
Serial Number:	73638159	DELTA SUPREME	
Serial Number:	85836180	E-PROMIS	
Serial Number:	77645978	ESSENTIAL	
Serial Number:	75852733	ESSEX	
Serial Number:	72253502	ESTEEM	
Serial Number:	76558009	FORTUNE	
Serial Number:	74077022	MAJESTIC	
Serial Number:	76543406	NATIONAL	
Serial Number:	71341298	NATIONAL	
Serial Number:	75852716	OVATION	
Serial Number:	85927402		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0912

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85769965	RENEGADE
Serial Number:	73072796	ROAD MAX
Serial Number:	76487557	SENTINEL
Serial Number:	73244554	SIERRADIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 600301-670 DELNAT #2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Bora
SIGNATURE:	/roger h bora/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=20150513084250269#page1.tif source=20150513084250269#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0913

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, TBC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 4300 TBC Way, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 (hereinafter "Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, convey and deliver to TBC TRADEMARKS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal offices at 2215-B Renaissance Dr., Suite #5, Las Vegas, NV 89119 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interests in and to the trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations and applications therefor, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of her successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed as of this day of 2015.

TBC CORPORATION

Mame: BRIAN MARIAK

Title: SIPA GENERAL CENNSEL

815084.1

Exhibit A – Schedule of Marks

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AKURET	73/704,416	01/07/1988	1,499,473	08/09/1988
ALLPOINTS	77/697,652	03/24/2009	3,695,443	10/13/2009
CATALYST	77/144,180	03/29/2007	4,364,931	07/09/2013
CHAPARRAL	77/576,042	09/22/2008	3,711,117	11/17/2009
COMMANDO	85/760,992	10/23/2012	4,357,716	06/25/2013
COURAGEOUS	77/645,988	01/08/2009	3,868,122	10/26/2010
DEL-NAT	74/058,137	05/11/1990	1,635,425	02/19/1991
DELTA	72/394,734	06/14/1971	943,639	09/26/1972
DELTA SUPREME	73/638,159	01/02/1987	1,455,162	09/01/1987
E-PROMIS (Stylized)	85/836,180	01/30/2013	4,368,658	07/16/2013
ESSENTIAL	77/645,978	01/08/2009	3,772,991	04/06/2010
ESSEX	75/852,733	11/18/1999	2,486,103	09/04/2001
ESTEEM	72/253,502	08/31/1966	836,733	10/10/1967
FORTUNE	76/558,009	11/07/2003	2,969,322	07/19/2005
MAJESTIC	74/077,022	07/10/1990	1,643,545	05/07/1991
NATIONAL & Design	76/543,406	09/08/2003	2,980,474	08/02/2005
NATIONAL (Stylized)	71/341,298	09/02/1933	311,522	03/27/1934
OVATION	75/852,716	11/18/1999	2,523,300	12/25/2001
RECYCLE Logo	85/927,402	05/09/2013		
RENEGADE	85/769,965	11/02/2012		
ROAD MAX	73/072,796	12/24/1975	1,059,862	02/22/1977
SENTINEL	76/487,557	02/04/2003	2,846,204	05/25/2004
SIERRADIAL	73/244,554	12/31/1979	1,159,076	06/30/1981

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0915